
Hiram College (12-21) -vs- College of Wooster (14-18)
4/29/2023 at Wooster, Ohio (Art Murray Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Corey Knauf (3-2)
Loss: Jacob Koces (3-3)
HBP: Landin Wescott, Corey Knauf
PB: None
 
Start: Noon   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 117   Weather: 53 degrees; cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hiram College 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 9 0
College of Wooster 0 3 1 3 7 2 X 16 18 3

Hiram College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chaisson Marrs lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Corsillo ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Hal Walker Jr. 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Mike Midea dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matthew Trimble ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evan Fairbanks c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Connor Bansek 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Logan Gallentine 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kobe Hunter rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Ben Yoder cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Koces p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landin Wescott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Longar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Scalf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 6 1 6 8

HR: Connor Bansek (1)
SH: Michael Corsillo (1)
SB: Hal Walker Jr. (1); Connor Bansek (1)
HBP: Evan Fairbanks (1)

College of Wooster 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Westrick 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Grant Mitchell ss 5 3 4 4 0 0 0
John Panstares cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Ryan Kramer 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Leo Widtmann lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Dean Brown rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Alex Gerdenich dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Jack Whitehouse ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Colin Leslie c 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Nick Pett 3b 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Andrew McGowan ph/3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Corey Knauf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 16 18 15 2 5 5

2B: Grant Mitchell (1); Ryan Kramer (1)
3B: Nick Pett (2)
HR: Grant Mitchell (1); John Panstares (1); Leo Widtmann (1); Dean
Brown (1)
SF: Eli Westrick (1); John Panstares (1)
SB: Grant Mitchell (1); Ryan Kramer (1); Dean Brown (1)
CS: John Panstares (1)
HBP: Nick Pett (1)
E: Grant Mitchell (1); Ryan Kramer (1); Nick Pett (1)

Hiram College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Koces (L, 3-3) 4.0 11 7 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 5 83
Landin Wescott 0.1 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 20
Jack Longar 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 23
Zachary Scalf 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 26
Totals 18 16 16 2 5 1 0 1 0 34 39 6 7 152

College of Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Corey Knauf (W, 3-2) 5.2 8 6 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 27 30 5 7 105
Ryan Sullivan 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 23
Totals 9 6 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 32 35 5 10 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 1st HIR WOO
Marrs reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Corsillo out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Marrs advanced to third. 0 0
Walker Jr. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Marrs scored, unearned. 1 0
Walker Jr. stole second. 1 0
Midea flied out to rf (2-2 FBBS); Walker Jr. advanced to third. 1 0
Fairbanks singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Walker Jr. scored, unearned. 2 0
Bansek out on batter's interference (1-2 KBK). 2 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 1st HIR WOO
Westrick struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
G. Mitchell grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 2 0
Panstares singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 2 0
Panstares out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Hiram College - Top of 2nd HIR WOO
Gallentine flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Hunter grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 2 0
Yoder singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Marrs reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Yoder out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 2nd HIR WOO
Kramer doubled to right field (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Widtmann flied out to cf (0-0); Kramer advanced to third. 2 0
Dean Brown singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kramer scored. 2 1
Gerdenich struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 1
Leslie reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKFB); Dean Brown advanced to second. 2 1
Pett tripled to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Leslie scored; Dean Brown scored. 2 3
Westrick flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 3

Hiram College - Top of 3rd HIR WOO
Corsillo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 2 3
Walker Jr. reached on an error by 1b (0-0). 2 3
Midea struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 3
Fairbanks singled through the left side (2-2 KBBK); Walker Jr. advanced to second. 2 3
Bansek homered to left field, 3 RBI, unearned (2-1 BBS); Fairbanks scored, unearned; Walker Jr. scored,
unearned. 5 3
Gallentine struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 5 3

College of Wooster - Bottom of 3rd HIR WOO
G. Mitchell homered to right center, RBI (0-2 KK). 5 4
Panstares grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 4
Kramer grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKFB). 5 4
Widtmann singled to first base (2-1 BKB). 5 4
Dean Brown singled up the middle (0-2 KSF); Widtmann advanced to third. 5 4
Dean Brown stole second. 5 4
Gerdenich popped up to lf (1-2 FFFFBF). 5 4

Hiram College - Top of 4th HIR WOO
Hunter flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 5 4
Yoder lined out to rf (0-0). 5 4
Marrs reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-1 BBKB). 5 4



Corsillo grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

College of Wooster - Bottom of 4th HIR WOO
Leslie struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BKBS). 5 4
Pett tripled to center field (0-0). 5 4
Westrick flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Pett scored. 5 5
G. Mitchell singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 5
Panstares homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); G. Mitchell scored. 5 7
Kramer singled to left center (0-0). 5 7
Kramer stole second. 5 7
Widtmann grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 5 7

Hiram College - Top of 5th HIR WOO
Walker Jr. singled to right field (2-1 BBF). 5 7
Midea grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Walker Jr. advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 5 7
Fairbanks hit by pitch (0-0). 5 7
Bansek struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 7
Gallentine popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 7

College of Wooster - Bottom of 5th HIR WOO
Wescott to p for Koces. 5 7
Dean Brown homered to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB). 5 8
Gerdenich struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 5 8
Leslie walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 8
Pett hit by pitch (0-0); Leslie advanced to second. 5 8
Westrick walked (3-0 BBBB); Pett advanced to second; Leslie advanced to third. 5 8
Longar to p for Wescott. 5 8
G. Mitchell doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSK); Westrick advanced to third; Pett scored; Leslie
scored. 5 10
Panstares flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); G. Mitchell advanced to third; Westrick scored. 5 11
Kramer singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FSFFBF); G. Mitchell scored. 5 12
Widtmann homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kramer scored. 5 14
Dean Brown grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBSB). 5 14

Hiram College - Top of 6th HIR WOO
Hunter walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 5 14
Yoder struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 5 14
Marrs grounded out to 2b (0-0); Hunter advanced to second. 5 14
Corsillo singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); Hunter scored. 6 14
Walker Jr. singled to third base (2-1 BBS); Corsillo advanced to third. 6 14
R. Sullivan to p for Knauf. 6 14
Trimble pinch hit for Midea. 6 14
Trimble struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KKS). 6 14

College of Wooster - Bottom of 6th HIR WOO
Scalf to p for Longar. 6 14
Whitehouse pinch hit for Gerdenich. 6 14
Whitehouse singled to second base (1-0 B). 6 14
Leslie popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 6 14
McGowan pinch hit for Pett. 6 14
McGowan reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Whitehouse out at second 3b to 2b. 6 14
Westrick singled up the middle (2-0 BB); McGowan advanced to second. 6 14
G. Mitchell singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Westrick advanced to third; McGowan scored. 6 15
G. Mitchell stole second. 6 15
G. Mitchell advanced to third; Westrick scored on a wild pitch. 6 16
Panstares struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSFFFFBFBFS). 6 16



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 7th HIR WOO
McGowan to 3b. 6 16
Fairbanks grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 6 16
Bansek singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 6 16
Gallentine struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS); Bansek stole second. 6 16
Hunter grounded out to p (2-2 KBFFB). 6 16

College of Wooster - Bottom of 7th HIR WOO


